Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
Gl [ECR12018833 | soocT2012 xz | sx
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151487-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426175
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426175

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ TE Connectivit
CHK 5y - y

uuuuuuuuuuuuuu

zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg | NAME
‘I’ Etg SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

@ _EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO __ RESTRICTED 1O
AAAAAA +
WATERIAL | rimisk . |weieHT A 3 ©= 1426175
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |RE G1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | /home /us024474/tecmod
WOnEL REV ey TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426175 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |™
1426175 —1 G LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — ] ] ] ] ] 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7S
1426175 =2 c BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — |1 1 1 1 1 1 1490524-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (WIRE DP)| 70 |\
1426175 —6 G LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER — ] ] ] ] ] TI90595 =5 WIRE DEPRESSOR =u b
71426175 —1 G LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS T ] ] ] ] ] T294350=1 FOLDER. PIN_ WIRED s
7-1426175 2 G BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS — ] ] ] ] ] 5161 SLATE IDENTIFICATION o
7-1426175 -6 G LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS :
VD TE S T n — — = SPARE FARTS T —|2]l2]2]2]2]2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE | 66
— |l 2] 2]2]2]272 1-23147—4 SPRING, COMPRESSION 65| D
o — |1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3—18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
3\ CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS -1 1 1 1 1 1 18025—-9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
% TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE = f f f ? f f 12;2853;’5 ESEEE‘TC((T/?IX?;%%@?L SS
3 CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - | 1 1 1 1 1 5—18022—-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER | 59
> WIRE 4.06 [.160 IN] F 4.0mm? - 6.0mm? 58
%JE- INSUL | 5.33 [.210 IN] F 3.40—5.00 [.134—.197 IN] 57
'2% WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION - |1 1 1 1 1 1 13332401 PAWL, FEED 22
o —
B; 4.80-5.60 [189-.220 INJC__I= 40878522 — |4 4] 4] 4| 4| 4 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
o TERMINAL 114-20036 (A) - FEED - l2]l2]12 |2 |22 9-18023-6 SCR,SHC(M4x14)TERM HLD DWN | 53
gg APPL SPEC 114-20029 (B) - 26.42 [1.040 IN] — |1 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
o° - [ 1 1 1 1 1 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
=N 22 (2 — |1 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
©e TERMINALS APPLIED ' :
o8] == i I T 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
,,_9§ 790319 A - - — — - — 1 — — 1 - 1338675—-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
'52 281829 B _ _ _ _ - 1 — 1 1 - 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
cF — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
o — |1 1 1 1 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
i= - - - - - — |1 1 1 1 1 1 16337241 RAM 44
c - - - - - — |1 1 1 1 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
-% , , , , , — |1 1 1 1 1 1 690124—1 WASHER, RAM 42
S - - - - - — |1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024—6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
c — — — — — — |1 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
a — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
éV“;E Lg:s CRIMP  HEIGHT PIN PN & — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
? AWG T LENGTH [IN] — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
S — |1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
6.0mm 2.62 £0.05 [.103 £002 IN] |3-354778—5 [.2670] - 1 1 1 T 1 1 6902121 POST, RAM 35
10 AWG 2.44 +0.05 [.096 *002 IN] |4-354778-9 [.2740] RN EEEE RN 1-1320934-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
5.0mm? 2.36 +0.05 [.093 *002 IN] |5-354778-7 [.2780] — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE | 33
D 4.0mm?® 216 $0.05 [.085 £002 IN] |7-354778-2 [2855] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18[1)?3(7);; 2 !c?&?d&wﬂggoum BLOCK ?)21 <]
— - — — |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320908—-0 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
1) - - - - [ 1 1 1 1 1 16330737 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
50 — — — - [ 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888—0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
SN - - - — 222222 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
3T — |1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— - - - — |1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
0 - - - — |1 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
ol _ _ _ — 1] =11 [ 6904722 STRIPPER 22
%E - — - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER | 21| B
-~ @ — |44 4] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
b - - - | -1 1] -1 -11] - 6904721 STRIPPER 19
- _ _ 18
N — 1 — — 1 — — 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (No-cuT) | 17
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
- GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
& LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION g
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T ] ] ] ] ] 3592803 SPRING. SHEAR ™
— | 1 1 1 1 1 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 11
N — | — 1 1 - 1 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CuT)| 10 ——
g N — 1 1 1 1 1 1 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
g & N 12271271 1 1 13332111 ANVIL 8
g o -1 1 1 1 1 1 4-240641-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
o 6
E 3 -1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889—4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
B — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
gl 3 N 12271271 1 1 6-683453—5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
BE — |1 1 1 1 1 1 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N N 1221271 1 1 456414-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
§ VlEW B ROTATED 180. 777 776 772 77‘] 76 72 7‘] PART NO DESCRIPTION H;\‘%M
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
8 ! ’_‘% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHES]MATL — HT TR — FIN —
@ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ — —
: e e N MR, e e
o| 8 — E [0150-0411-05 RK_[APRO3|! PLC DEC £0.5 [02 IN] S e e B UL Lt N
S— N (T R I T ST
E 5 DIST @ @ B [ECN 0150-0970-01 TE [10—-01 QEGRLFESTS(TLRE: 7 SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR [fip=1 appL
“|©] 66 I e eeion eeoom s Toue | ey et i e [ | D) [0° 1426175 R e
R R e R R O2ATE ; R - > 4 | 3 | 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4, - _—_———_——— | __

DRAWING NUMBER - 1426175 SHEET2OF2 REV.G1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426175-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426175-1

